591 of 1927 respondents ranked the United States below average or average.   

Figure 8: United States Political Ranking 

Figure 8 represents the answers given by respondents when asked how the United States 

compared to other industrialized countries in politics.  Three hundred eighteen (318) 

respondents ranked the United States below average, while 421 respondents ranked the 

United States among the best in the world.  Each response was given a numerical value 

from one to four, with one being below average, two being average, three being above

[...]

programs about science?

Respondents

30 

Figure 11: Visits to Science Websites and Blogs 

Figure 11 describes the answers given when respondents were asked if they visit science 

websites and blogs such as NOAA.gov or ScienceDaily.com regularly.  One thousand 

seven hundred eight (1708) respondents said they do not regularly visit science websites 

or blogs.  Only 281 respondents who said they do regularly visit science websites.  One 

thousand nine hundred eighty-nine (1989) respondents answered this question.  Only 

about 14% of the respondents indicated, they regularly visit science websites and blogs,

[...]

Figure 14 excludes “don‟t know” and “refuse” responses, so there are only 

1904 respondents.  The categories are given numerical values from one to three with one 

being “mostly negative,” two being “mostly positive,” and three being “both/neither.”  

One hundred seventeen (117) respondents believe science has a mostly negative effect on 

society.  One thousand seven (1007) respondents indicated science has a "mostly 

positive" effect on society, the same as figure 11.  Only 80 respondents said science had 

both or neither a mostly positive or mostly negative effect on society.  Roughly, 89.7% of 

the respondents said science has a mostly positive effect on science, higher than the 85%

[...]

Easier is coded as a one 

and other is coded as a zero.   

Figure 16: The Effect of Science on the Environment 

Figure 16 shows the results when respondents were asked if science has had a mostly 

positive or mostly negative effect on the environment.  One thousand eight hundred 

thirty-three (1833) respondents answered the question and did not refuse to answer or say 

they “did not know.”  One thousand three hundred sixty-two (1362) respondents believe 

science has a mostly positive effect on the environment.  Four hundred thirty-six (436) 

respondents said science has a mostly negative effect on the environment.  Only 35 

respondents indicated science does not have much of an effect on the environment.  The 

responses were given a numerical code from one to three with one being mostly positive,

[...]

positive which makes the mean closer to one than two or three. 

Figure 17: Science and Religion 

Figure 17 illustrates the question, do you think science and religion conflict or are mostly 

compatible?  There were 1870 respondents once they “don‟t know” and “refuse” to 

answer responses were removed.  One thousand thirty-nine (1039) respondents believe 

science and religion often conflict while 831 respondents said science and religion are 

mostly compatible.  Respondents that said science and religion are mostly compatible 

were given a numerical value of zero and those that said science and religion are often in

[...]

There were 1943 respondents after they “don‟t know” and “refuse” to 

answer responses were removed.  Most respondents, 1249 of 1943 said science does not 

conflict with their own beliefs.  Those respondents represent approximately 64% of  all 

respondents.  Six hundred ninety-four (694) respondents, roughly 36%, said science does 

conflict with their beliefs.  A numerical value of zero was given to respondents that said 

science does not conflict with their own views and a value of one was given to indicate a 

response that science does conflict.

[...]

Figure 19 illustrates the responses given when respondents were asked, from what you 

have heard or read, do you think scientists agree that the Earth is getting warmer because 

of human activity?  There were 1823 respondents who answered, "yes scientists do 

generally agree" or "no, scientists do not generally agree."  One thousand ninety (1090), 

roughly 60%, of the respondents said scientists generally agree the Earth in getting 

warmer because of human activity.  Seven hundred thirty-three (733), approximately 

40%, of the respondents said scientists do not generally agree.  Numerical values were 

given to respondents that said yes of one and respondents that said no were given a two.   

Figure 20: Respondents View of Scientist‟s Political Leanings 

Figure 20 asked respondents if they believed scientists are a liberal or conservative group 

or neither.  Of the 1845 respondents 1297 said they did not believe scientist were a 

politically liberal or politically conservative group.  One hundred sixty-nine (169) 

respondents believe scientists are a politically conservative group and 379 respondents 

believe scientists are a politically liberal group.  Numerical values were given from one 

to three with one being a politically liberal group, two being politically conservative, and 

three being neither.  The mean is 2.4975 and the standard deviation is 0.8131.   

Figure 21: Education 

Figure 21 shows the education respondents had completed at the time of the survey.  

Numerical values were given from one to three.  Seven hundred twenty-one (721) 

respondents did not complete any education beyond high school, 565 respondents had 

completed some formal training beyond high school, and 703 respondents were college 

graduates with a four-year degree or beyond.  Respondents that did not complete